000000000072

Department of State

Division of Corporat P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323 SUBJECT:		Inc.	<u>مر</u> م	THE PHIS:U
	(Proposed corpor		numx) 700002823 -03/29/39 *****78.75	7177-020 01117020 *****78.75
Enclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a	a check for:	_
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL C	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	James M F Name (Pr	notrowsk,		*
	427 East In			APR - 1 1999
	Pensacola FL	32501	SHARON	
	(850) 433 806	(alled of mes authorization by correct Cat I date 4150	PHONE TO

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SPECIAL DEALS INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is: Special Deals Inc.

ARTICLE II

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law.

ARTICLE III

The name and complete business address in the State of Florida of this corporation's initial registered agent for service of process is:

James M Piotrowski

The principal office address is the same.

427 East Intendencia #2

Pensacola FL 32501

ARTICLE IV

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock which shall be designated Common Stock, \$.01 par value; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000.

ARTICLE V

- (a) The liability of directors of this corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under Florida law.
- (b) This corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents through bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, to the fullest extent permissible under Florida law.
- (c) Any amendment, repeal or modification of any provision of this Article V shall not adversely affect any right or protection of an agent of this corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or modification.

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

427 East Intendencia #2 Pensacola FL 32501

James M Piotrowski / Incorporator

3-23-99

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of the process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

James M Piotrowski / Registered Agent